mo

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTQ-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 7-15-99 **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gaku HARADA, Toshihiko NISHIYAMA, Masaki NEC CORPORATION FUJIWARA, Shinako OKADA 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☑ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment ☑ no ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names □ ves ☐ Other Execution Date: June 23, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1353,384 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 23, 1999 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 J. Frank Osha, Esq. SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Suite 800 ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880 DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 20 den July 15, 1999 Reg. No. 24,625 J. Frank Osha Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 07/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000244 09353384 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** 40.00 OP 01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

1/2

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, WWe, Gaku HARADA, Toshihiko NISHIYAMA of c/o NEC Corporation, 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in MULTI LAYER ELECTROLYTE AND CELL USING THE SAME and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on June 23, 1999; and Whereas. NEC Corporation 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor; Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, *We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and *We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. *We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application _____, filed __ _____) the filing date and application number of said application when known. Date: June 23, 1999 & Galan Harada Date: June 23, 1999 st Toshihiko Wishiyama Toshihiko NISHIYAMA Date: Witness: Date: June 23, 1999 w masashi (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

7-1	NEC Co	saki FUJ orporati o 5-chom Tokyo,	on, e,	Shinal	CO OKA	ADA		of
hereinafter called	assignor(s	s), have inve	nted certai	n improve	ements i	n		
MULTI I	AYER EL	ECTROLYTE	AND CELL	L USING	THE S	AME		
and executed ar	n applicat	ion for Let	ters Patent	t of the	United	States of	of America	therefor on
		June 23	, 19 99	; and				
Whereas, (assignee), desire	7-1, 9 Minato	orporati Shiba 5- o-ku, To e the entire	chome, kyo, Ja	_	est in the	applicati	on and inve	ention, and to
any United States	•							
Now therefore	, for valua	ble conside	ration, rece	ipt where	of is he	reby ackn	owledged,	
¥/We, the abov	e named a	ssignor(s), h	ereby seli, :	a ss ign an	d transfe	r to the at	oove named	assignee. its
successors and as	ssigns, the	entire right,	title and in	terest in t	he appli	cation and	d the invent	i on dis closed
therein for the Uni	ted States	of America	including t	the right t	o claim	priority ur	nder 35 U.S.	C. §119, and
*/we request the C	ommission	er of Patent	s to issue ar	ny Letters	Patent g	ranted up	on the inver	ntion set forth
in the application	to the as	signee, its s	uccessors	and assig	gns; and	l/we will	execute wi	ithout further
consideration all pa	pers deem	ned necessal	y by the ass	signee in c	connectio	n with the	United State	es application
when called upon	to do so	by the assig	ne c .					
*/We hereby a	uthoriz e a	nd request	my attorney	s SUGHI	RUE, MI	ON, ZINN	I, MACPEA	K & SEAS of
2100 Pennsylvania	Avenue, N	I.W., Washin	gton, D.C. 2	0037-320	2 to inse	rt here in	parentheses	(Application
number		, filed	l			the filin	g date and	application
number of said ap	plication v	when known) .					
Date: June 2	3, 1999	s Mus Masak	nki - i FUJIW	Tings ARA	was	a(F)		
Date: June 2	3, 1999	s/ Shina	nako ko OKAD	Ohad A	la É	H. A.		
Date:		s/						
Witness:		Λ	.n .r	•	10 .			
Date: June 23	3, 1999	s/ M	sashi	<u> </u>	Oli	·		
Date: June 23	•	s/ s/	out is prima	facie ev	AAL a	f execution	on under 35	U.S.C. 6261)
(Laganzanon not n	edanaa 10	Journaling I	Pintio					

8/92